59
8200 1/8 DIN Controller
With RaPID® (Fuzzy Logic)
Brand
INSTRUMENTS
• RaPID®: Response Assisted PID (Fuzzy Logic)
minimizes overshoot and improves
control.

61
8200 Order Matrix:
Order Code          N  8  2  0  1   - Z
Model
Standard Configuration
Input Type
1 - 3 Wire RTD or DC mV
2 - Thermocouple
3 - DC mA
4 - DC Voltage
Output 1
1 - Relay
2 - DC for SSR
3 - DC 0-10V
4 - DC 0-20mA
5 - DC 0-5V
7 - DC 4-20mA
8 - Triac (Consult Factory)
Output 2 (Alarm 2 or Control Output 2)
0 - Not fitted
1 - Relay
2 - DC for SSR
3 - DC 0-10V
4 - DC 0-20mA
5 - DC 0-5V
7 - DC 4-20mA
8 - Triac
Output 3 (Alarm 1 or Recorder O/P)
0 - Not fitted
1 - Relay
2 - DC for SSR
3 - DC 0-10V
4 - DC 0-20mA
5 - DC 0-5V
7 - DC 4-20mA
8 - Triac
Options
10 - RS-485 Serial Communication
02 - 24VAC/DC Power Supply
30 - Dual Setpoint Switching
12 - RS-485 Serial Communication and 24VAC/DC Power Supply
32 - Dual Setpoint Switching and 24V AC/DC Power Supply
Second Analog Input Type Option (R)*
R1 - Remote Setpoint Linear DC mV
R3 - Remote Setpoint Linear DC mA
R4 - Remote Setpoint Linear DC V
R8 - Dual Setpoint Switching
R9 - Potentiometer
*Note Second Analog Input Type must be specified at time of purchase;
  cannot be added at a later time.
62
Brand
INSTRUMENTS
8200 Wiring Diagram and Notes:
Wiring Diagram:
Notes: